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CHAPTER 294

No. 107, S.]	 [Published June 9, 1951.

CHAPTER 294.

AN ACT to amend 15.91 of the statutes, relating to the parking of automobiles in the
capitol park by members of the legislature for the duration of any session of the
legislature and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

15.91 of the statutes is amended to read:
15.91 MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING IN CAPITOL PARK PROHIBITED;

EXCEP7I0N. The parking of any motor vehicle in any of the 4 driveways of the
capitol park leading to the capitol building is prohibited, except that the parking of an
automobile owned by any legislator, and so identified by a "legislator sticker", in either
of the 2 of said driveways which extend from Monona and West Washington Avenues,
is permitted for the duration of any.session of the legislature. Any person violating the
provision of this section sball upon conviction thereof be punished by a fine of not ex-
ceeding $25 or by imprisonment in the county jail not exceeding 10 days.

Approved June 6, 1951.
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